# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM385281

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propertyboss Solutions, LLC		05/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Property Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Prosperity Drive	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37923	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4048455	PROPERTYBOSS SOLUTIONS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

mbradford@luedeka.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bradford

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7154200-topto-20160520-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0698

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**Propertyboss Solutions, LLC,** a South Carolina limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 56 Pointe Circle, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign and transfer to **Property Brands, Inc.,** a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 200 Prosperity Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37923, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PROPERTYBOSS SOLUTIONS trademark (the "Trademark") and U.S. Registration No. 4,048,455 therefore, including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademark, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

PropertyBoss Solutions, LLC

Nidael & Miso

By: Michael G. Mino

Its: President and CEO

Date: May 20, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0699